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No. Name Car Class Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2

  Class: 1D  

30 Toby Ward Mazda MX5 1D 95.69 100.80 95.78 * 95.69

38 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster 1D 111.05 113.02 * 111.05 113.08

37 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1D 122.52 125.07 * 122.52 125.62

  Class: 1E  

39 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 1E 84.74 87.54 85.80 * 84.74

40 Howard Barnard Mazda MX5 1E 84.84 DISQ * 84.84

36 Roy Newton Porsche Carrera 2 1E 88.52 92.34 90.33 * 88.52

  Class: 1F  

41 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1F 80.39 82.46 * 80.39

742 Claire Tooth Lotus Elise 1F 89.13 97.32 94.82 * 89.13

42 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise 1F 93.98 101.03 94.93 * 93.98

  Class: 2A  

743 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 80.44 82.49 81.76 * 80.44

43 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 84.17 89.10 86.06 * 84.17

44 Mark Bishop Westfield SE 2A 88.21 101.85 89.39 * 88.21

  Class: 2B  

47 Stuart Gilks Westfield Aerorace 2B 80.37 80.60 * 80.37 80.53

48 Howard Gaskin Westfield SE W 2B 81.83 85.28 83.82 * 81.83

46 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2B 82.99 89.12 * 82.99 83.87

747 Louise Gilks Westfield Aerorace 2B 93.96 105.94 * 93.96 103.55

  Class: 2C  

49 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 2C 79.76 83.02 * 79.76 83.79

  Class: 3B  

50 Justin Andrews Subaru Impreza 3B 87.72 87.63 88.65 * 87.72

52 George Tsaknis Renault Clio R3 3B 93.39 97.80 95.70 * 93.39

51 Rob Needham Ford Escort Mk1 3B 94.26 96.32 DISQ * 94.26

  Class: 3D  

53 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 3D 88.51 91.31 * 88.51 89.68
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  Class: 3E  

55 Nicholas Olson Lotus Esprit S3 3E 78.92 82.92 80.50 * 78.92

54 Bev Fawkes Reliant Scimitar SE6B 3E 82.99 85.37 * 82.99 DNF

  Class: 3F  

56 Nigel Holt Caterham Seven 310R 3F 89.66 92.82 * 89.66 90.05

  Class: 3G  

57 Graham Beale Ginetta G33 3G 84.55 98.14 84.91 * 84.55

58 Andrew Webber Lotus Europa ‘47D/62 R’ 3G 98.08 108.60 * 98.08 DISQ

  Class: 5A  

59 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 5A 75.86 77.90 * 75.86 76.32

60 Chris Guy Jedi Mk1 V 5A 80.64 81.37 * 80.64 83.33

760 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk1 V 5A 87.66 94.59 90.54 * 87.66

  Class: 5B  

61 Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 5B 83.86 87.83 85.46 * 83.86

761 Mark Haynes Zeus ZR163 5B 90.00 92.50 * 90.00 90.00

  Class: 7B  

63 Mike Taylor Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 7B 80.43 89.33 * 80.43 87.38

64 Cathy Sewart Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 7B 85.59 87.90 * 85.59 85.72

  Class: British Sprint Championship  

1 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 BS 64.21 66.77 64.94 * 64.21

2 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost+ BS 64.46 65.27 * 64.46 DNF

6 Steve Broughton DJ Firehawk BS 66.04 69.33 67.49 * 66.04

3 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm2024 BS 67.14 69.92 * 67.14 68.40

4 John Loudon Force TA BS 67.36 69.79 * 67.36 67.36

17 Gary Buckingham Reynard Formula Vauxhall BS 69.37 71.34 69.94 * 69.37

717 Michael Froggett Reynard Formula Vauxhall BS 69.93 73.51 * 69.93 70.06

7 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 BS 70.88 76.27 * 70.88

10 Nicholas Scott Force TA BS 73.30 77.74 * 73.30

8 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M BS 74.28 75.66 * 74.28

16 Nick Houston OMS Hornet BS 74.64 78.45 75.80 * 74.64

14 Steven Brown RLM Empire Evo 2 BS 78.32 69.17 * 78.32
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15 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 SF84 BS 85.99 77.92 * 85.99

18 Anthony Brown Audi TT BS 90.77 91.88 103.68 * 90.77

  Class: Classic Marques  

77 Steve Lyle Porsche Boxster GTS 4L CM 79.39 80.57 * 79.39 79.55

67 Rob Pack TVR Tuscan CM 81.71 84.79 98.15 * 81.71

79 Kim Adams Lotus Elise CM 83.49 84.59 83.71 * 83.49

76 Martin Roberts Lotus Elise CM 84.99 88.94 88.11 * 84.99

69 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster CM 85.64 87.16 87.27 * 85.64

81 Alex Peters Jaguar F Type R CM 87.25 90.97 90.87 * 87.25

65 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 CM 87.30 88.94 88.51 * 87.30

68 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 CM 88.64 88.60 * 88.64 88.82

80 Ben Curry Porsche Boxster CM 91.35 DNF 95.77 * 91.35

73 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 CM 91.87 99.77 93.98 * 91.87

66 Noor Ali Toyota MR2 CM 93.99 99.61 100.07 * 93.99

71 Nigel Walton Mazda MX5 CM 98.77 104.92 101.94 * 98.77

70 Melvyn Cox Mazda MX5 CM 99.62 100.19 106.36 * 99.62

75 John Payne Sunbeam Imp Sport CM 100.91 DNF 102.29 * 100.91

78 John David Brunner Mazda MX5 CM 101.58 106.30 101.60 * 101.58

74 Ralph Colmar Mazda S-VT Sport CM 112.40 118.00 115.89 * 112.40

72 Miranda Gibbs Mazda MX5 CM 115.71 116.26 * 115.71 117.94

  Class: Paul Matty Championship  

100 Tony Wallen Lotus 69 F3 PM 79.93 80.56 * 79.93 117.42

95 David Hampton Lotus 69 F2 Atlantic PM 80.45 88.08 81.88 * 80.45

97 Malcolm Thorne Lotus 69 F2 PM 81.67 83.06 82.36 * 81.67

92 Adrian Read Lotus 61 PM 82.17 92.50 84.47 * 82.17

94 John Palmer Lotus Elise 111R PM 88.57 91.24 DNF * 88.57

91 Stephen Palmer Lotus 59 FB PM 88.60 96.71 91.65 * 88.60

87 Charles Hamar Lotus Elise PM 88.89 92.15 89.40 * 88.89

99 Paul Matty Lotus 35 F2 PM 89.63 94.25 89.71 * 89.63

86 Phil Carver Lotus Elise PM 91.56 96.62 * 91.56 91.81

89 Pete Bottrill Lotus Elan S3 s/e PM 93.05 96.65 95.15 * 93.05

90 Chris Dowell Lotus Exige PM 93.09 99.69 94.81 * 93.09

83 Steve Millward Lotus Elan S3 PM 94.59 102.04 96.05 * 94.59

98 June Matty Lotus 69 F3 PM 94.82 107.25 101.05 * 94.82

88 Jon Dobson Lotus Elan +2 PM 95.39 99.81 97.40 * 95.39

85 Keith Wilford Lotus Elan Sprint PM 96.79 98.73 96.97 * 96.79

84 Chris Westwood Lotus Elise S2 111R PM 100.54 107.16 101.73 * 100.54

783 Jane Millward Lotus Elan S3 PM 101.37 106.07 103.79 * 101.37

790 Philippa Dowell Lotus Exige PM 107.77 119.47 109.15 * 107.77

  Class: Morgan Sports Car Championship  

102 Simon Keith Baines Morgan Roadster M 83.42 87.57 84.71 * 83.42

104 Mike Meredith Morgan Plus 8 M 84.16 90.84 85.93 * 84.16

106 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight M 89.32 97.17 90.85 * 89.32
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109 Nick Bolton Morgan Roadster Lightweight M 91.24 93.74 91.92 * 91.24

111 Ella Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport M 91.78 93.94 * 91.78 DISQ

704 Tom Meredith Morgan Plus 8 M 93.27 94.31 * 93.27 93.79

107 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 M 93.54 96.10 * 93.54 93.57

711 David Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport M 93.68 96.65 * 93.68 94.50

105 Philip Cowpland Morgan Plus 8 M 94.18 118.90 94.74 * 94.18

707 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 M 95.79 98.89 99.74 * 95.79

110 Andy Hatch Morgan Plus 8 M 97.66 104.86 * 97.66 97.70

103 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 M 105.58 120.30 107.33 * 105.58

  Class: National Historic Speed Club  

117 Fyrth Crosse Dempster Ensign LNF3 NHSC 89.28 91.25 * 89.28 90.51

116 Stephen Akers Lotus Elan S1 GTS NHSC 97.12 99.11 106.64 * 97.12

712 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIII NHSC 100.80 104.27 102.74 * 100.80

112 Ian Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIII NHSC 103.57 110.38 * 103.57 103.67

115 Damon Green Volvo Amazon NHSC 103.83 103.56 108.18 * 103.83

118 Alistair Clark Triumph 1970 Vitesse Mk2 Saloo NHSC 110.87 116.32 112.38 * 110.87

  Class: TR Register  

121 Steve Small Triumph TR7 V8 TR 88.06 90.49 * 88.06 89.05

120 Larry Jeram-Croft Triumph TR7 V8 TR 92.22 93.19 * 92.22 96.80

122 Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint TR 96.69 99.33 97.07 * 96.69

119 Daniel Read Triumph Spitfire TR 97.99 103.91 99.70 * 97.99

123 John Weedon Triumph TR4 TR 99.84 103.15 99.88 * 99.84

124 Derek Pywell Triumph Spitfire TR 112.32 DISQ DISQ * 112.32
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Rank No. Name Car Class (Rank) Time Gap

1 1 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 BS (1) 64.21

2 2 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost+ BS (2) 64.46 0.25

3 6 Steve Broughton DJ Firehawk BS (3) 66.04 1.83

4 3 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm2024 BS (4) 67.14 2.93

5 4 John Loudon Force TA BS (5) 67.36 3.15

6 17 Gary Buckingham Reynard Formula Vauxhall BS (6) 69.37 5.16

7 717 Michael Froggett Reynard Formula Vauxhall BS (7) 69.93 5.72

8 7 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 BS (8) 70.88 6.67

9 10 Nicholas Scott Force TA BS (9) 73.30 9.09

10 8 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M BS (10) 74.28 10.07

11 16 Nick Houston OMS Hornet BS (11) 74.64 10.43

12 59 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 5A (1) 75.86 11.65

13 14 Steven Brown RLM Empire Evo 2 BS (12) 78.32 14.11

14 55 Nicholas Olson Lotus Esprit S3 3E (1) 78.92 14.71

15 77 Steve Lyle Porsche Boxster GTS 4L CM (1) 79.39 15.18

16 49 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 2C (1) 79.76 15.55

17 100 Tony Wallen Lotus 69 F3 PM (1) 79.93 15.72

18 47 Stuart Gilks Westfield Aerorace 2B (1) 80.37 16.16

19 41 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1F (1) 80.39 16.18

20 63 Mike Taylor Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 7B (1) 80.43 16.22

21 743 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A (1) 80.44 16.23

22 95 David Hampton Lotus 69 F2 Atlantic PM (2) 80.45 16.24

23 60 Chris Guy Jedi Mk1 V 5A (2) 80.64 16.43

24 97 Malcolm Thorne Lotus 69 F2 PM (3) 81.67 17.46

25 67 Rob Pack TVR Tuscan CM (2) 81.71 17.50

26 48 Howard Gaskin Westfield SE W 2B (2) 81.83 17.62

27 92 Adrian Read Lotus 61 PM (4) 82.17 17.96

28 54 Bev Fawkes Reliant Scimitar SE6B 3E (2) 82.99 18.78

28 46 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 2B (3) 82.99 18.78

30 35 James Hunt BMW E30 1C (1) 83.22 19.01

31 102 Simon Keith Baines Morgan Roadster M (1) 83.42 19.21

32 79 Kim Adams Lotus Elise CM (3) 83.49 19.28

33 61 Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 5B (1) 83.86 19.65

34 104 Mike Meredith Morgan Plus 8 M (2) 84.16 19.95

35 43 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A (2) 84.17 19.96

36 57 Graham Beale Ginetta G33 3G (1) 84.55 20.34

37 39 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 1E (1) 84.74 20.53

38 40 Howard Barnard Mazda MX5 1E (2) 84.84 20.63

39 76 Martin Roberts Lotus Elise CM (4) 84.99 20.78

40 64 Cathy Sewart Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 7B (2) 85.59 21.38

41 69 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster CM (5) 85.64 21.43

42 15 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 SF84 BS (13) 85.99 21.78

43 31 James Spicer Honda Civic 1B (1) 86.79 22.58

44 81 Alex Peters Jaguar F Type R CM (6) 87.25 23.04

45 65 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 CM (7) 87.30 23.09

46 34 Ben Robinson Mazda RX8 1B (2) 87.32 23.11

47 760 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk1 V 5A (3) 87.66 23.45

48 50 Justin Andrews Subaru Impreza 3B (1) 87.72 23.51

49 121 Steve Small Triumph TR7 V8 TR (1) 88.06 23.85

50 44 Mark Bishop Westfield SE 2A (3) 88.21 24.00

51 53 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 3D (1) 88.51 24.30

52 36 Roy Newton Porsche Carrera 2 1E (3) 88.52 24.31
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53 94 John Palmer Lotus Elise 111R PM (5) 88.57 24.36

54 91 Stephen Palmer Lotus 59 FB PM (6) 88.60 24.39

55 68 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 CM (8) 88.64 24.43

56 87 Charles Hamar Lotus Elise PM (7) 88.89 24.68

57 742 Claire Tooth Lotus Elise 1F (2) 89.13 24.92

58 29 Elizabeth Dudley Abarth 595 Competizione 1B (3) 89.23 25.02

59 117 Fyrth Crosse Dempster Ensign LNF3 NHSC (1) 89.28 25.07

60 106 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight M (3) 89.32 25.11

61 729 Angus Dudley Abarth 595 Competizione 1B (4) 89.58 25.37

62 99 Paul Matty Lotus 35 F2 PM (8) 89.63 25.42

63 56 Nigel Holt Caterham Seven 310R 3F (1) 89.66 25.45

64 761 Mark Haynes Zeus ZR163 5B (2) 90.00 25.79

65 23 Neal Bateman Renault Clio SC (1) 90.50 26.29

66 734 Steve Robinson Mazda RX8 1B (5) 90.57 26.36

67 18 Anthony Brown Audi TT BS (14) 90.77 26.56

68 109 Nick Bolton Morgan Roadster Lightweight M (4) 91.24 27.03

69 25 William Hunt Honda S2000 SD (1) 91.27 27.06

70 80 Ben Curry Porsche Boxster CM (9) 91.35 27.14

71 86 Phil Carver Lotus Elise PM (9) 91.56 27.35

72 111 Ella Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport M (5) 91.78 27.57

73 73 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 CM (10) 91.87 27.66

74 28 Paul Webb Ford Fiesta 1A (1) 92.11 27.90

75 120 Larry Jeram-Croft Triumph TR7 V8 TR (2) 92.22 28.01

76 32 Paul Rennison Honda Integra 1B (6) 92.35 28.14

77 89 Pete Bottrill Lotus Elan S3 s/e PM (10) 93.05 28.84

78 90 Chris Dowell Lotus Exige PM (11) 93.09 28.88

79 27 Mike Edwards BMC Mini 1A (2) 93.23 29.02

80 704 Tom Meredith Morgan Plus 8 M (6) 93.27 29.06

81 52 George Tsaknis Renault Clio R3 3B (2) 93.39 29.18

82 107 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 M (7) 93.54 29.33

83 724 Ian Richards Renault Clio RS200 SC (2) 93.65 29.44

84 711 David Frow Morgan Plus 4 Supersport M (8) 93.68 29.47

85 747 Louise Gilks Westfield Aerorace 2B (4) 93.96 29.75

86 42 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise 1F (3) 93.98 29.77

87 66 Noor Ali Toyota MR2 CM (11) 93.99 29.78

88 105 Philip Cowpland Morgan Plus 8 M (9) 94.18 29.97

89 51 Rob Needham Ford Escort Mk1 3B (3) 94.26 30.05

90 22 Bruce Aitken Citroen Saxo VTS SB (1) 94.33 30.12

91 83 Steve Millward Lotus Elan S3 PM (12) 94.59 30.38

92 98 June Matty Lotus 69 F3 PM (13) 94.82 30.61

93 24 Maggie Richards Renault Clio RS200 SC (3) 95.09 30.88

94 88 Jon Dobson Lotus Elan +2 PM (14) 95.39 31.18

95 30 Toby Ward Mazda MX5 1D (1) 95.69 31.48

96 707 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 M (10) 95.79 31.58

97 122 Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint TR (3) 96.69 32.48

98 85 Keith Wilford Lotus Elan Sprint PM (15) 96.79 32.58

99 116 Stephen Akers Lotus Elan S1 GTS NHSC (2) 97.12 32.91

100 110 Andy Hatch Morgan Plus 8 M (11) 97.66 33.45

101 119 Daniel Read Triumph Spitfire TR (4) 97.99 33.78

102 58 Andrew Webber Lotus Europa ‘47D/62 R’ 3G (2) 98.08 33.87

103 71 Nigel Walton Mazda MX5 CM (12) 98.77 34.56

104 70 Melvyn Cox Mazda MX5 CM (13) 99.62 35.41

105 123 John Weedon Triumph TR4 TR (5) 99.84 35.63
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106 84 Chris Westwood Lotus Elise S2 111R PM (16) 100.54 36.33

107 26 Alex Andrews Mazda MX5 SD (2) 100.68 36.47

108 712 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIII NHSC (3) 100.80 36.59

109 75 John Payne Sunbeam Imp Sport CM (14) 100.91 36.70

110 783 Jane Millward Lotus Elan S3 PM (17) 101.37 37.16

111 78 John David Brunner Mazda MX5 CM (15) 101.58 37.37

112 721 Paula Joan Goodwin Renault Clio Mk3 Gordini SB (2) 101.75 37.54

113 20 Daniel Taylor Citroen C1 7C (1) 101.91 37.70

114 112 Ian Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIII NHSC (4) 103.57 39.36

115 115 Damon Green Volvo Amazon NHSC (5) 103.83 39.62

116 103 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 M (12) 105.58 41.37

117 790 Philippa Dowell Lotus Exige PM (18) 107.77 43.56

118 21 Bradley Coales Renault Clio Mk3 Gordini SB (3) 108.41 44.20

119 118 Alistair Clark Triumph 1970 Vitesse Mk2 Saloo NHSC (6) 110.87 46.66

120 38 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster 1D (2) 111.05 46.84

121 124 Derek Pywell Triumph Spitfire TR (6) 112.32 48.11

122 74 Ralph Colmar Mazda S-VT Sport CM (16) 112.40 48.19

123 72 Miranda Gibbs Mazda MX5 CM (17) 115.71 51.50

124 37 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1D (3) 122.52 58.31
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